PRINTED: 01/04/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				С	
		345149	B. WING		11/16/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EK CENTER FOR NURS	ING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
E 000	Initial Comments		E 000		
F 000	investigation survey through 11/16/23. The compliance with the r	vertification and complaint were conducted on 11/13/23 ne facility was found in requirement CFR 483.73, lness. Event ID #3E8P11.	F 000		
	survey were conductor 11/16/23. The followin NC00198035, NC00 NC00201973, NC002	certification and complaint ed from 11/13/23 through ing intakes were investigated 201334, NC00201781, 202372, NC00203775, 205493, NC00206606, C00209551.			
	6 of the 38 complaint deficiency.	allegations resulted in			
	Immediate Jeopardy	was identified at:			
	CFR 483.80 at tag F8	380 at a scope and severity J			
F 641 SS=D	removed on 11/15/23 not conducted. Accuracy of Assessm	began on 11/14/23 and was  An extended survey was  nents	F 64		12/16/23
	resident's status.	of Assessments. st accurately reflect the is not met as evidenced			
	Based on record rev facility failed to accur Data Set (MDS) asse	iews and staff interviews, the ately code the Minimum essment related to the ning and Resident Review		Regarding the alleged deficient practic of an assessment not accurately reflect a resident's status by:  - Failing to accurately code the	
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

12/15/2023 **Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345149	B. WING			C	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343143	1			<u>  11/</u>	16/2023
NAIVIE OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MILL CRE	MILL CREEK CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION				911 BRIAN CENTER LANE		
			V	VINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	EIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	Continued From page	e 1	F 6	341			
	(Resident #37) review determination.	tus for 1 of 1 resident wed with a PASRR Level II			Minimum Data Set (MDS) assessment related to the Preadmission Screening and Resident Review (PASRR) Level I status for 1 of PASRR (Resident #37	I	
	The findings included			reviewed with a PASRR Level II determination.			
		mitted to the facility on					
	6/2/22 with cumulativ			Minimum Data Set Coordinator (MDS)			
	a history of cerebral i			Nurse corrected the inaccuracy of			
		lood flow to the brain is			Resident #37's annual assessment fro	m	
		dementia, recurrent major			6/1/23 to reflect the accurate PASRR	00	
	depressive disorder,	and anxiety disorder.			Level II determination status on 11/16/ The Minimum Data Set Nurse who	23.	
		#37's electronic medical			created the assessment is no longer		
	, ,	ed a state Medicaid Uniform			employed at the facility. The current		
	,	MUST) form dated 7/2/22.			Minimum Data Set Nurse was educate		
	I .	Preadmission Screening			by the Regional MDS Director on 12/14		
		(PASRR) was completed.			to accurately code a resident's PASRF	on	
		RR number ended with the			the MDS.		
	Il determination with	indicative of a PASRR Level			All residents have the potential to be		
	timeframe. The resu				affected. By 12/16/23, the MDS Nurse	will	
		nation of a PASRR Level II			conduct a full audit of current in-house		
		formulating a determination			residents to ensure their PASRR level		
	I .	ate care setting, and a set of			status matches active MDS assessme	nts	
	1	services to help develop an			The Admissions Concierge will review		
	individual's plan of ca	·			new admission PASRR levels at the tir		
	a.r.aaa.o pia.i o. oo				of admission and provide the level stat		
	Resident #37's most	recent comprehensive			to the Interdisciplinary Team to review		
	Minimum Data Set (N	•			the IDT meeting.		
	,	1/23. The "Identification					
	Information" section of	of this MDS assessment did			Administrator or designee to audit 5 M	DS	
	not report Resident #	37 had a PASRR Level II			assessments weekly x 4 weeks then 5		
	determination.				MDS assessments monthly times 3		
					months to ensure resident PASRR		
		resident's EMR revealed his			accuracy.		
		e following area of focus, in					
	·	Level II PASRR related to			Administrator will review the plan durin		
	serious mental illness	s/related condition due to			Quality Assurance committee meetings	3	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345149	B. WING				C <b>16/2023</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EK CENTER FOR NURS	ING AND REHABILITATION		49	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 911 BRIAN CENTER LANE VINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	disorder and anxiety. initiated on 10/20/23.  An interview was con PM with the facility's I review of Resident #3 Coordinator confirme determined to have PMDS Coordinator rep MDS assessment wa should have indicated PASRR Level II residneeded to be corrected Care Plan Timing and	ducted on 11/16/23 at 12:50 MDS Coordinator. Upon 37's EMR, the MDS d the resident was PASRR Level II status. The ported the 6/1/23 annual s inaccurately coded and d Resident #37 was a ent. She stated the error ed. d Revision		641	times 3 months and continue audits at discretion of the committee.	the	12/16/23	
SS=D	be- (i) Developed within 7 the comprehensive as (ii) Prepared by an initial includes but is not lim (A) The attending phy (B) A registered nurse resident. (C) A nurse aide with resident. (D) A member of food (E) To the extent practite resident and the resident and the rand their resident reprot practicable for the resident's care plan.	ensive Care Plans orehensive care plan must  7 days after completion of ssessment. terdisciplinary team, that nited to ysician. e with responsibility for the  responsibility for the  d and nutrition services staff. cticable, the participation of resident's representative(s). be included in a resident's participation of the resident oresentative is determined						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  C 11/16/2023	
		345149 B. WING			1		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		1710/2020	
MILL ODE	EK OENTED FOR NIII	DOING AND DELIABILITATION		4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE			
WILL CRE	EK CENTER FOR NU	RSING AND REHABILITATION		WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	Continued From pa	age 3	F 6	557			
F 657	disciplines as dete or as requested by (iii)Reviewed and r team after each as comprehensive an assessments. This REQUIREME by: Based on record r interviews the facil (Resident #30), wh party, to a care pla occurred for 1 of 20 resident specific car. The findings include Resident #30 was 1/27/2022.  A review of the qua (MDS) dated 10/11 was cognitively into A review of the ele Resident #30 documents was conducted in I	rmined by the resident's needs the resident. evised by the interdisciplinary sessment, including both the d quarterly review  NT is not met as evidenced eview, resident and staff tty failed to invite a resident to was his own responsible n meeting quarterly. This 3 residents reviewed for are plans. ed: admitted to the facility on  arterly Minimum Data Set /2023 revealed Resident #30	F 6	Regarding the alleged deficie of the failure to invite a reside quarterly care plan meeting for residents as evidenced by:  Resident #30 is his own party and was not invited to how care plan meeting in March 2  The newly hired Social Service and Concierge were educated 12/15/23 by the Administrator all care conferences and invited resident and or the resident's representative to participate in meeting. Education included care conferences, form of dis documentation, who needs to and how often to schedule. The Services Director or Concierge document the attendance wite explanation in the resident's record if it is determined that	responsible nis quarterly 2023.  ces Director d on r to schedule te the sin the how to run scussion, be involved, the Social ge will then h an medical		
	11/14/2023 at 10:1 not been invited to time. He was unsu	onducted with Resident #30 on 7 a.m. and he stated he had a care plan meeting in a long re of the date of the last care added it was possibly last		is not practicable for the deve the resident's care plan.  All residents have the potenti affected. On 12/14/23, the So Director audited all upcoming quarterly care conferences in	elopment of al to be ocial Services gresident		
		onducted with the Admission 5/2023 at 12:16 p.m. and she		days to ensure they have bee	en invited to		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345149	B. WING	B. WING		C 11/16/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 11/	10/2023
					011 BRIAN CENTER LANE		
MILL CRE	EK CENTER FOR NURS	ING AND REHABILITATION		W	/INSTON-SALEM, NC 27106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFII TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Continued From page	e 4	F	357			
F 658 SS=D	stated she was responsion admission care plant worker (SW) would signed a current SW. She refor Resident #30 and meeting she located She revealed they haweek and was unsure scheduling the meeting scheduling the meeting scheduling the meeting scheduled the Admistrator on 11/1 she stated the Admistrator on 11/1 she stated the Admistrator on admission and a resident to be invited Services Provided McCFR(s): 483.21(b)(3)  §483.21(b)(3) Comport The services provide as outlined by the comustion of the composition of the compos	meetings, and the social chedule the quarterly led the facility does not have viewed the medical record stated the last care plan was from March of 2023. In the does not have wiewed the medical record stated the last care plan was from March of 2023. In the does not have without a SW for one is who was responsible for large in her absence.  In the ducted with the 5/2023 at 12:32 p.m. and sion Concierge schedules go and the SW previously large. She added it was her care plan meetings occur quarterly. She also expected and to the meeting. The does not have care plan, standards of quality.  In the facility is not met as evidenced liews, a physician's land record review, the facility anscribe a medication order desident #23) reviewed for the facility anscribe a medication error with the facility and receiving an extra dose of land receiving an extra dose of		357	Administrator will audit care conference times 3 days for 4 weeks then weekly times 4 weeks that residents have attended and that the care plan was documented in the medical record.  Administrator will review the plan durin Quality Assurance committee meetings times 2 months and continue audits at discretion of the committee.  Regarding the alleged deficient practic of the failure to meet professional standards to accurately transcribe a medication as evidenced by:  Resident #23 missed two days of steroid medication and received an ext dose of the steroid on two subsequent days due to a medication transcription error.	g s the	12/16/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345149	B. WING			С	
	20,4252.02.01.02.152	345149	B. WING			/16/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E		
MILL CRE	EK CENTER FOR NU	JRSING AND REHABILITATION		4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE			
				WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Continued From p	page 5	F 65	8			
	The findings inclu	-	. 33				
		ueu.		Medication Error report was c	ompleted on		
	Resident #23 was	admitted to the facility on		11/16/23 by the Nurse Unit Ma	•		
	Resident #23 was admitted to the facility on 4/6/23 from a hospital. His cumulative diagnoses			including notification to the re-			
	included diabetes			notification to the provider with			
	cerebrovascular a			orders or recommendations g			
		icolacin (chone).		transcribing nurse was provide			
	The resident's mo	est recent Minimum Data Set		by the Director of Nursing on			
		rterly assessment dated 8/6/23.		transcribing orders accurately			
		esident #23's cognitive status		,			
		ad "modified independence" for		All residents have the potentia	al to be		
		king with some difficulty in new		affected. The Staff Developme			
	situations only.			Coordinator will educate all nu	urses on the		
				importance of accurately trans	scribing		
	A review of Resid	ent #23's electronic medical		provider orders by 12/16/23, of	-		
	record (EMR) rev	ealed a physician's order was		required to complete the educ	cation prior		
	received on 10/30	0/23 for 10 milligrams (mg)		to taking an assignment if not	completed		
	prednisone (an or	al corticosteroid medication) to		by 12/16/23. A second check	of provider		
	be administered a	according to the following		orders will be reviewed the ne	ext business		
	schedule:			day by the interdisciplinary tea	am during		
	Give 6 tablets by	y mouth one time a day times 2		the weekday clinical meeting.			
	days for dermatiti			meeting includes nursing mar	•		
		y mouth one time a day times 2		and the Medical Director who	•		
	days for dermatiti			days a week. The nurse mana	-		
		y mouth one time a day times 2		staff and Medical Director will			
	days for dermatiti			orders to ensure that the prob	lem does		
	l	y mouth one time a day times 2		not occur.			
	days for dermatitis			B: ( (A) :			
		mouth one time a day times 2		Director of Nursing or designe			
	days for dermatiti			transcription orders for accura			
		ler indicated the start date for		week on two residents times 4	+ weeks men	<b> </b>	
		per was 10/31/23 and the end  3. A prednisone taper typically		weekly times 4 weeks.			
		I lowering of the steroid dose.		Director of Nursing will review	the plan		
	i invoiveu a gradua	ii ioweiling of the steroid dose.		Director of Nursing will review	•		
	The 10/30/23 phy	sician orders for the prednisone		during Quality Assurance com meetings times 2 months and			
		d into the computer system by		audits at the discretion of the			
	•	ew of the orders revealed they		addits at the discretion of the	oominitioo.		
	were entered as f						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345149	B. WING		1	C 11/16/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106		1/10/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ' OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	prednisone were resident one timeOn 11/2/23 and prednisone were resident one timeOn 11/4/23 and prednisone were resident one timeOn 11/6/23 and were scheduled to these two days domputer entry. Tablets (20 mg) or scheduled to be gand 11/7/23On 11/8/23 and prednisone were resident one time the computer entry. Also on 11/8/23 prednisone was stresident one time the computer entry. Resident #23's el Administration Res	d 11/1/23, 6 tablets (60 mg) of scheduled to be given to the a day. 11/3/23, 4 tablets (40 mg) of scheduled to be given to the a day. 11/5/23, 3 tablets (30) of scheduled to be given to the a day. 11/7/12, no doses of prednisone to be given to Resident #23 for the to an error made in this The physician order indicated 2 for prednisone should have been given to the resident on 11/6/23 11/9/23, 2 tablets (20 mg) of scheduled to be given to the a day due to an error made in the a day due to an error made in the a day due to an error made in the a day due to an error made in the a day due to an error made in the a day due to an error made in the a day due to an error made in the a day due to an error made in the a day due to an error made in the a day due to an error made in the a day due to an error made in the aday	F	658			
	prednisone were time a day. On 11/4/23 and prednisone were time a day.	11/3/23, 4 tablets (40 mg) of administered to the resident one 11/5/23, 3 tablets (30 mg) of administered to the resident one 11/7/12, no doses of prednisone					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA  IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345149	B. WING			C 11/16/2023	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MILL CREEK CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106	E, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	prednisone were actime a day. Also or of prednisone (10 mesident. Administering the pentered into the corresident #23 failing prednisone on 11/6 a total of 30 mg of p11/9/23.  An interview was considered the prednisone taper in 10/30/23. During the prednisone taper in 10/30/23. During the prednisone taper in 10/30/23. During the reviewed the prednisone taper in 10/30/23. During the computer. Upon remade an error when the computer and sissue." Nurse #2 reprednisone should computer to be additionally 11/7/23 (instead of An interview was considered with the facility' During the interview Resident #23's Now progression of the p10/31/23 to 11/9/23 thoughts were with during transcription DON stated she wood the prednisone was a prednisone should computer to be additionally the interview was considered by the progression of the p10/31/23 to 11/9/23 thoughts were with during transcription DON stated she wood the prednisone was a prednisone with during transcription DON stated she wood the prednisone was a prednisone with during transcription DON stated she wood the prednisone was a pre	<u> </u>	F 65				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345149		345149	B. WING		C 11/16/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NG AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106	11/10/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 658	"double dosing." Also would need to conduct responsible for the coorders and implement checks" to minimize the errors.  A telephone interview at 2:13 PM with Reside physician recalled ordereat Resident #23 sy for a rash that appear Atopic dermatitis is a typically causes inflar irritation of the skin. was contacted by the (11/16/23) and made error that occurred with taper. When asked if to have been a signification physician added that medication error such	d two days of prednisone of the DON reported she of education with the nurses imputer entry of physician it a system of "second the risk of computer entry  was conducted on 11/16/23 dent #23's physician. The dering a prednisone taper to stemically (versus topically) red to be atopic dermatitis. common condition that mation, redness, and The physician confirmed he facility on this date aware of the medication th the resident's prednisone he would consider the error cant medication error, the	F 658			
F 677 SS=D	S483.24(a)(2) A reside out activities of daily I services to maintain gersonal and oral hygometric REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation record review, the factores idents' nails were desired.	is not met as evidenced	F 677	Regarding the alleged deficient practic of the failure to provide proper nail care for 2 of 3 dependent residents by:  Resident #15 had nails that were		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345149	B. WING			C 11/16/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040140			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/	16/2023	
NAME OF T	TO THE STATE OF TH				, , ,			
MILL CREEK CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION				11 BRIAN CENTER LANE				
				VVI	INSTON-SALEM, NC 27106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	Continued From page	9	F 6	577				
	were reviewed for Act	tivities of Daily Living (ADL).			considered long and had dark brown			
	The findings included				substance underneath; and - Resident #6 had nails that were			
	1. Resident #15 was 8/13/23 from a hospit	admitted to the facility on			jagged with dark brown substance underneath			
		history of cerebral infarction			Both Resident #15 and Resident #6 na	ils		
	•	h occurs when blood flow to			were cleaned and trimmed by the nurs			
		) and contractures of her left			on 11/15/23.			
					All residents have the potential to be			
	-	plan included the following			affected. On 12/15/23, all residents we	re		
	area of focus, in part:				audited for nail care and care was			
	Activities of Daily Livi				provided as wanted and needed for sa	fety		
	performance deficit re				by two designated CNAs. The Staff	-11		
		dent (stroke) and left spastic on one side of the body).			Development Coordinator will educate clinical staff about personal hygiene an			
		is initiated and revised on			for nail care to be provided as wanted			
	9/1/23.	is illitiated and revised on			the resident and as needed by 12/16/2			
	0/1/20.				or will be required to complete the	0,		
	A quarterly Minimum	Data Set (MDS)			education before taking an assignment	if		
		/5/23 indicated Resident			not completed by 12/16/23. Nail care w			
	#15 had moderately i	mpaired cognition. No			be offered and provided routinely by			
	behaviors nor rejection	on of care were reported.			nursing staff and on an as needed bas	s		
	The assessment indic	cated Resident #15 required			to ensure resident's nails are at a safe			
	set-up/clean-up assis	tance for eating;			length and that nails are clean.			
		stance for personal hygiene						
	_	stantial/maximal assistance			The Director of Nursing or designee wi			
	from staff for toileting				audit resident nail care and cleanliness			
	A				three times a week on 5 residents time			
		conducted on 11/13/23 at			weeks, then once a week on 3 residen	IS		
		t #15 as she was lying in her			times 4 weeks.			
		ingers of her left hand were acted into a tight fist and she			Director of Nursing will review the plan			
	was holding a brown				during Quality Assurance committee			
		vo of the fingers. When			meetings times 2 months and continue			
		ernails on the left hand, the			audits at the discretion of the committee			
		nt hand to slightly open the						
	_	evealing her left thumb nail						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLI AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345149 B. WING		C 11/16/2023		
MILL CREEK CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106	11/10/2023		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)			
Section 2. Continued From page 10 as the protrusion that had been observed between the fingers of her left hand. No cuts or abrasions were observed on the resident's palm or fingers of her left hand. Resident #15's left thumbnail appeared to be approximately 3/8" long with a dark brown substance present underneath the nail. The nail on the little finger of her left hand (the only other nail visible at that time) was ½" long with a black/brown substance observed to be present under that nail. The fingernails on the resident's right hand were observed to be 1/8-1/4" long with a black/brown substance observed under each one. At the time of this observation, Resident #15 stated, "I wish they would trim and clean my nails."  Another observation was conducted of Resident #15 on 11/15/23 at 11:17 AM. At that time, the resident was observed to be lying in her bed with both of her hands visible. Her left hand was tightly contracted into a fist, leaving the fingernails on her thumb, 4th, and 5th digit as the only nails visible on that hand. The fingernail on her left thumb was approximately 3/8" long with the nail on her left 4th and 5th digits approximately 1/4" long. The fingernails on her right hand were 1/8-1/4" long. Both hands had a dark brown substance under the nails. When asked if the staff would clean and trim her nails if she wanted them to, the resident stated, "If they have time."  Accompanied by the Nurse Aide (NA) #1, an observation and interview were conducted on 11/15/23 at 4:30 PM of Resident #15's fingernails. NA #1 was identified as the nurse aide assigned to care for the resident. After observing Resident #15's fingernails, the NA was asked what her thoughts were. She stated, "They need to be cut,				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345149		B. WING _			C 11/16/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MILL CREEK CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106	<b>'</b>	11110/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ADDITIONAL DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	Continued From page	ge 11	F 6	77			
	was the only one wheelingernails.	no could trim the resident's					
	observe Resident # was the hall nurse a resident. Accompanobservation was confingernails. Upon of the nurse stated here is she reported she with fingernails today. Tresident) hasn't beet that long." In a following the nurse on 11/15/2 reported the NAs showhen a resident's find An interview was confined the facility's regarding Resident observations of here stated she was new reported she was all	long fingernails. The DON to the facility. However, she ready aware there were grooming for the residents.					
		admitted to the facility on noses that included vascular					
	(MDS) dated 8/26/2 moderate cognitive extensive assistanc personal hygiene ar	terly Minimum Data Set 023 revealed Resident #6 had impairment and required e of one staff member with nd total assistance of one staff . The Resident had no					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\ ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		E SURVEY IPLETED
		345149	B. WING _		1	C 1/16/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106		1/16/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	period.  A review of the care identified a focused activities of daily living performance deficit in and dementia. The interpretation was 10:42 a.m. of Reside bed with a blanket puripped by her hand observed to be ½ ce jagged edges on her pointer finger. There under each of her natural and observation was medication pass obs 7:50 a.m. of Resider out to take the medich and, her nails were	plan dated 9/8/2023 area that Resident #6 had an ang (ADL) self-care related to impaired mobility interventions included the actensive assist with personal  conducted on 11/13/2023 at ent #6. She was lying in her aulled up to her chin, being so the remarks and the result of the sentimeter (cm) in length with a left middle, index, and a was a dark brown substance ails.	F 6			
	4:52 p.m. of Resider to have nails on both length with jagged e index, and pointer fir substance under her An interview was con Assistant (NA) #2 or revealed she was th #06. She was preser	conducted on 11/15/2023 at 1t #06 and she was observed in hands that were ½ cm in dges on her left middle, inger. There was a dark brown in nails.  Inducted with Nursing in 11/15/2023 at 4:52 p.m. She is assigned NA for Resident int during an observation of stringis at that time and stated				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONST		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		0.454.40	D WING				C
		345149	B. WING			11/	16/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EK CENTER FOR NURS	NG AND REHABILITATION		4911 BRI	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE AN CENTER LANE DN-SALEM, NC 27106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	with jagged edges on pointer finger with a d her nail. When asked for providing nail care responsibility of the a	e 13  ails that were ½ cm in length her left middle, index, and lark brown substance under what staff were responsible s, she stated this was the ctivities staff. She added the nail should be cleansed by	F	577			
F 756 SS=E	Drug Regimen Review CFR(s): 483.45(c)(1)( §483.45(c) Drug Regi §483.45(c)(1) The drumust be reviewed at I licensed pharmacist.	men Review. ug regimen of each resident east once a month by a view must include a review	F	756			12/16/23
	irregularities to the att facility's medical direct and these reports mu (i) Irregularities included that meets the condition of this section for a director and the irregularities and the irregularity the (iii) The attending phyresident's medical rection has been taken	de, but are not limited to, any riteria set forth in paragraph an unnecessary drug. Noted by the pharmacist st be documented on a port that is sent to the not the facility's medical of nursing and lists, at a t's name, the relevant drug, e pharmacist identified.					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X	X3) DATE S COMPL	
		345149	B. WING _			C 11/1	; 6/2023
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<del>'</del>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			0/2020
				4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE			
MILL CRE	EK CENTER FOR NURS	ING AND REHABILITATION		WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	physician should document his or her rationale in		F 7	56			
	physician should doc the resident's medical §483.45(c)(5) The fact maintain policies and drug regimen review limited to, time frame the process and step when he or she ident requires urgent action. This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on staff intervinterview, and record address recommends consultant pharmacis. Medication Regimen residents reviewed for (Resident #37).  The findings included Resident #37 was ad 6/2/22 with cumulative a history of cerebral in which occurs when be disrupted), chronic of (COPD), recurrent maintain anxiety disorder, and disease (GERD).	cility must develop and procedures for the monthly that include, but are not is for the different steps in is the pharmacist must take iffes an irregularity that in to protect the resident. It is not met as evidenced reviews, consultant pharmacist reviews, the facility failed to actions made by the ist based on the monthly Review (MRR) for 1 of 5 or unnecessary medications.		Regarding the alleged deficient of the failure to address pharma consultant recommendations as evidenced by:  Resident #37 not having a response documented on consupharmacy recommendations in medical chart  The primary attending physician longer treating residents at the f December Medication Regimen (MRRs) were reviewed by the D Nursing upon receipt from the p The current Medical Director will the MRRs and enter in new orderesidents by 12/18/23. The facilic consulting pharmacist will attend QA meeting in person during the week of December to meet the interest and the surface of the s	physician ultant his is no facility. Al Reviews birector of harmacy. I review ers on ity d the next e last new	III Si f	
	orders, in part: 40 milligrams (mg) used to treat acid refl	ed the following physician  pantoprazole (a medication  ux) to be administered as 1  ime a day for GERD (Start  (an antidepressant		Medical Director and discuss fur needs to prevent previous barried were occurring. The new Medical is at the facility four times a week actively involved in reviewing mare regimens and consults to provid quality of care to residents to pro-	ers that al Directo ek and is edication le the bes	ı	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
				_		(	C
		345149	B. WING _			11/	16/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MILL CDE	EK CENTED EOD NIIDS	ING AND REHABILITATION		49	911 BRIAN CENTER LANE		
WILL CKE	ER CENTER FOR NORS	ING AND REHABILITATION		W	/INSTON-SALEM, NC 27106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	Continued From page medication) to be adr mouth at bedtime for 6/3/22);5 mg buspirone (an be administered as 1 day for anxiety (Start100/62.5/25 microgifluticasone-umeclidin combination medicati medication used to madministered as one day for respiratory dis Resident #37's EMR consultant pharmacist's medication Regimen of the pharmacist's medicated 11/8/22 were report for consult if an arecommendations." If #37's EMR revealed reports from November 2022 to Othe facility for review. Consultant pharmacist recommended the neighnoor page 10 days 1	ministered as 1 tablet by depression (Start Date antianxiety medication) to tablet by mouth two times a Date 6/4/22); rams (mcg) per inhalation of ium-vilanterol (a ion containing a steroid inange COPD) to be puff inhaled orally one time a sease (Start Date 9/29/22).  revealed the facility's at conducted monthly Reviews (MRRs). A review ionthly MRR progress notes to October 2023 included a hich read: "Medical Record orders, available labs, consultant pharmacist my irregularities and/or Further review of Resident no consultant pharmacist ier 2022 were included in his		756		orse  cy  vill nen  g ne  ers  dit ons	
	No physician respons consultant pharmacis EMR provided docum	se was documented on the st report. Resident #37's nentation to indicate his notinued at the same dose					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345149	B. WING _			C 1 <b>1/16/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106		1770/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	progress note dated Record Reviewed in progress notes. See report for consult if a recommendations." #37's EMR revealed reports from December medical record.  Upon request, a coppharmacist reports for provided by the facil revealed a consultar 12/7/22 recommend resident's mirtazapir reduction. No physical documented on the Resident #37's EMR indicate his mirtazapis same dose until 11/3 A review of the pharmacist reports for consult if a recommendations." #37's EMR revealed Reviewed including progress notes. See report for consult if a recommendations." #37's EMR revealed reports from January medical record.  Upon request, a coppharmacist reports for provided by the facil revealed a consultar	macist's monthly MRR 12/6/22 read: "Medical cluding orders, available labs, e consultant pharmacist any irregularities and/or Further review of Resident no consultant pharmacist ber 2022 were included in his  y of the consultant or Resident #37 was ity for review. This review at pharmacist report dated ed the physician review the are for a possible dose cian response was consultant pharmacist report. It provided documentation to sine was continued at the 8/23.  macist's monthly MRR 1/9/23 read: "Medical Record orders, available labs, e consultant pharmacist any irregularities and/or Further review of Resident no consultant pharmacist y 2023 were included in his	F 7	56		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345149	B. WING _			C 1/16/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JRSING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106		1/10/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI  CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI  DEFICIENCE	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	fluticasone-umecl pharmacist noted inhalers reduced of infection) per mar response was doo pharmacist report documentation to were not added to resident's fluticasci inhaler to "rinse mather review (11/16/2). The pharmacist's dated 2/1/23 and Record Reviewed progress notes. So report for consult recommendations #37's EMR reveal reports from either were included in hor request, a copy of reports for Reside facility for review. Pharmacist report March 2023.  A review of the phorogress notes. So report for consult recommendations #37's EMR reveal reports from April medical record.	outh after use" of the resident's idinium-vilanterol inhaler. The that rinsing after corticosteroid oral candidiasis (a fungal sufacturer's guidelines. No cumented on the consultant. Resident #37's EMR provided indicate additional instructions of the physician's order for the one-umeclidinium-vilanterol touth after use" as of the date of	F7	756		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	1, ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		345149	B. WING _			C 11/16/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JRSING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106		11710/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	provided by the farevealed a consultation for Resibuspirone. No phocumented on the Resident #37's Elindicate the reside at the same dose continued at the same dose continued at the serview (11/16/23)  A pharmacist's medicate serview (11/16/23)  A pharmacist's medicate serview of Resider consultant pharm irregularities and/review of Resider consultant pharm were included in the request, a copy or reports for Resider facility for review. The pharmacist report of the pharmacist report for consultations and reviewed including progress notes. Serviewed including progre	s for Resident #37 was acility for review. This review tant pharmacist report dated nded the physician consider assibility of a gradual dose dent #37's mirtazapine and sysician response was the consultant pharmacist report. MR provided documentation to ent's mirtazapine was continued until 11/3/23 and his buspirone aame dose as of the date of the	F7	756			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345149	B. WING _			1	C 16/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EK CENTER FOR NURS	SING AND REHABILITATION		4911	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BRIAN CENTER LANE STON-SALEM, NC 27106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	revealed a consultant 6/2/23 recommended trial dose reduction of No physician responsion consultant pharmacis EMR provided docur resident's buspirone as of the date of the The pharmacist's modated 7/2/23, 8/1/23, read: "Medical Recorders, available labs consultant pharmacis irregularities and/or review of Resident # consultant pharmacist through October 202 medical record. Upo consultant pharmacis was provided by the were no consultant physician recommen 2023 through October 4 telephone interview at 1:20 PM with the fipharmacist. The correspondence of the consultant of the consultant physician recommen 2023 through October 202 medical recommen 2023 thr	ty for review. This review t pharmacist report dated d the physician consider a of Resident #37's buspirone. See was documented on the st report. Resident #37's mentation to indicate the continued at the same dose review (11/16/23).  Whith MRR progress notes 9/4/23 and 10/3/23 each red Reviewed including s, progress notes. See st report for consult if any ecommendations." Further 37's EMR revealed no st reports from July 2023 3 were included in his in request, a copy of the st reports for Resident #37 facility for review. There harmacist reports with dations identified for July er 2023.	F	756	DEFICIENCY)		
	the facility for a little report was provided which listed all the repharmacist. The mowhich residents had report completed with the physician. She raddress recommend	over one year. She stated a to the facility each month esidents reviewed by the nthly report also identified a pharmacist consultation in recommendations made to eported the facility's failure to					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345149	B. WING _				C 16/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EK CENTER FOR NURS	ING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	facility was made aware recommendations that acknowledged. The play stating that in July recommendations made aware the state of the play stating that in July recommendations made addressed by the state of the poor state of the poor state of the provided should need to make the provider. After the recommendations. The play and one for the provider and one for the provider and one for the provider. After the recommendations we stated she would the changes made by the orders were put into the pharmacist. The pool giving these complete pharmacist. The pool giving these complete points and the provider and the complete pharmacist. The pool giving these completes acknowledged.	stated each month the are of any outstanding at had not yet been obarmacist gave an example 2023, only 10% of the ade by the pharmacist had be facility.  ducted on 11/16/23 at 10:45 Director of Nursing (DON). He was new to the facility are was new to the facility. The DON stated she had be consultant pharmacist's end by the provider, and it ago that the pharmacist's here not done" prior to her at that time, the DON is that she would expect to be with the pharmacist's recommendations, she wo copies (one for herself der). She would then pass mmendation(s) to the commendation(s) were der and accepted or the given back to her so she given back to her so she given back to her so she given consultation form(s) be sure all the re addressed. The DON in take care of any necessary is provider, make sure the she computer as needed,	F7	756			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	' '	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345149	B. WING			C 1/16/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1.00.0		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 '	1710/2023
				4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE		
MILL CRE	EK CENTER FOR NURS	ING AND REHABILITATION		WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	Continued From page	e 21	F 7	59		
F 759 SS=E	Free of Medication E CFR(s): 483.45(f)(1)	rror Rts 5 Prcnt or More	F 7	59		12/16/23
	§483.45(f) Medication The facility must ensi					
	percent or greater; This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation the consultant pharm the facility failed to ha of less than 5% as everrors out of 30 oppo medication error rate (Residents #6, #210, medication administr The findings included 1-a. Resident #6 wa	l: s admitted to the facility on tive diagnoses included a		Regarding the alleged deficient of the failure to receive a medicarate of 5% or less as evidenced - 5 medication errors out of 3 opportunities, resulting in 16.6% medication error rate  The Medical Director was called 11/15/23 by the Unit Manager ar made aware of all medication er no new orders given for any afferesident. Immediate in-services conducted during the survey to redication error rate.	on on with octed were	
	as she checked Resi vital signs included a and pulse rate of 54 After the resident's vi #4 reported she was amlodipine (a blood pon the vital sign para physician and include was then observed a administered 5 other #6.	oral medications to Resident		All residents have the potential traffected. Staff Development Coot to verbally in-service all licensed including 5 rights, medication parameters and all nurses and medication at complete updated competencies 12/16/23, or will be required to othe education before taking an assignment if not completed by Director of Nursing or designeed resident medication passes 3 days	ordinator I staff urameters, orders, ides to s by omplete 12/16/23. will audit 3 ays a	
	A review of Resident	#6's medication (med)		week times 4 weeks then 1 resid	dent	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345149	B. WING			С
	20,4252.02.01.02.152	345149	D. WING _	0.775.57.4.775.75.07.4.77.75.7	•	1/16/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2	ZIP CODE	
MILL CRE	EK CENTER FOR NUF	RSING AND REHABILITATION		4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE		
				WINSTON-SALEM, NC 2710	6	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION : ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE :IENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	Continued From pa	ge 22	F 7	759		
F 759	orders revealed the initiated on 6/23/22 amlodipine to be gi one time a day for lincluded instruction systolic blood pressure is the heart exerts while be the top number of a continuous and pressure is the heart exerts while be the top number of a continuous and pressure is the top number of a continuous and pressure was asked to review amlodipine on Resi Medication Administigns taken at the tradministration observation blood pressure according to the cure identification of the cure identification interview was continuous and pressure was confirmed the residentifications (included been administered pressure was 125 (included pressure	resident had a current order for 10 milligrams (mg) ven as one tablet by mouth hypertension. The order also is to hold the amlodipine for a sure less than 110. Systolic he maximum pressure the beating and is represented by a blood pressure reading.  Onducted with Nurse #4 on PM. At that time, the nurse we the physician's order for dent #6's November 2023 stration Record (MAR) and vital time of the medication ervation earlier that morning. If the MAR, vital sign results, the order for Resident #6's pure was greater than 110 and trent physician orders, the ne should have been	F7	medication pass 2 days weeks. This will include medication aides on aft different days of the we performance and ensur Director of Nursing will during Quality Assurance meetings times 2 month audits at the discretion	e nurses and ter hour shifts and eek to monitor re compliance. review the plan ce committee hs and continue	
	about the administr she would have wa to discuss the cond	ration of these medications, nted her to either come to her erns or call the provider guidance and a possible				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345149	B. WING		C 11/16/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106	1 11/10/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 759	An interview was condification of Nursing (IPM. During the interadministration observed of Nursing (IPM. During the interadministration observed if Nursing judgement, sphysician to get an ormedication and to clathe nurse still did not medication, the DON discuss the issue with Manager.  1-b. Resident #6 was 6/22/22. Her cumula history of hypertension on 11/15/23 at 7:50 as she checked Resivital signs included a and pulse rate of 54 lafter the resident's virulation was lisinopril (a blood prethe vital sign parame and included in her or observed as she pregother oral medication. A review of Resident orders revealed the rinitiated on 6/23/22 for lisinopril to be given a time a day for hyperteincluded instructions.	ducted with the facility's DON) on 11/15/23 at 1:50 view, the medication vations were discussed. The e #4 wanted to hold pertensive medications per he should have called the order to either hold or give the difference of the order, if needed. If feel comfortable giving the would have wanted her to meither her or the Unit on either her or the Unit on and constipation.  AM, Nurse #4 was observed dent #6's vital signs. Her blood pressure of 125 / 68 peats per minute (bpm). Ital signs were taken, Nurse going to hold the resident's sure medication) based on ters written by her physician orders. The nurse was then pared and administered 5 is to Resident #6.	F 75	9		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345149	B. WING			C 11/16/2023	
	SING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106	<u>'</u>	11110/2020	
D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 759 Continued From page 24		F 75	59			
heart exerts while be	eating and is represented by					
11/15/23 at 12:22 Pl was asked to review lisinopril on Resider Medication Administ signs taken at the til administration obse When she reviewed and parameters of til lisinopril, Nurse #4 of systolic blood press according to the cur resident's lisinopril st	M. At that time, the nurse of the physician's order for at #6's November 2023 tration Record (MAR) and vital me of the medication rotation earlier that morning. The MAR, vital sign results, the order for Resident #6's confirmed the resident's ure was greater than 110 and trent physician orders, the should have been					
Manager on 11/15/2 interview, the mornin observation for Resi Unit Manager review confirmed the reside medications (including been administered to pressure was 125 (government) Manager reported if about the administration of the would have ware to discuss the concert of further government of the world seems of the world for further government of the world seems of the world for further government of the world seems of the world for further government of the	and an administration and administration and administration and an administration and a administration and a administration and a possible and an administration and admin					
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF  Continued From page blood pressure is the heart exerts while bethe top number of a  An interview was considered to the top number of a  An interview was asked to review disinopril on Residered Medication Administication obseto When she reviewed and parameters of the lisinopril, Nurse #4 considered to the curresident's lisinopril succording to the cu	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EK CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EK CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 24  blood pressure is the maximum pressure the heart exerts while beating and is represented by the top number of a blood pressure reading.  An interview was conducted with Nurse #4 on 11/15/23 at 12:22 PM. At that time, the nurse was asked to review the physician's order for lisinopril on Resident #6's November 2023  Medication Administration Record (MAR) and vital signs taken at the time of the medication administration observation earlier that morning.  When she reviewed the MAR, vital sign results, and parameters of the order for Resident #6's lisinopril, Nurse #4 confirmed the resident's systolic blood pressure was greater than 110 and according to the current physician orders, the resident's lisinopril should have been administered to her.  An interview was conducted with the 200 Unit Manager on 11/15/23 at 12:34 PM. During the interview, the morning medication administration observation for Resident #6 was discussed. The Unit Manager reviewed the physician orders and confirmed the resident's blood pressure medications (including lisinopril) should have been administered because her systolic blood pressure was 125 (greater than 110). The Unit Manager reported if the nurse had a concern about the administration of these medications, she would have wanted her to either come to her to discuss the concerns or call the provider directly for further guidance and a possible change in the vital sign parameters, if needed.  An interview was conducted with the facility's Director of Nursing (DON) on 11/15/23 at 1:50 PM. During the interview, the medication	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EK CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY TULL (EACH DORRECT MAY DEFICIENCY)  Continued From page 24  blood pressure is the maximum pressure the heart exerts while beating and is represented by the top number of a blood pressure reading.  An interview was conducted with Nurse #4 on 11/15/23 at 12:22 PM. At that time, the nurse was asked to review the physician's order for lisinopril on Resident #6's November 2023  Medication Administration Record (MAR) and vital signs taken at the time of the medication administration observation earlier that morning. When she reviewed the MAR, vital sign results, and parameters of the order for Resident #6's lisinopril should have been administered to her.  An interview was conducted with the 200 Unit Manager or 11/15/23 at 12:34 PM. During the interview, the morning medication administration observation for Resident #6 was discussed. The Unit Manager reviewed the physician orders and confirmed the resident's blood pressure medications (including lisinopril) should have been administered because her systolic blood pressure was 125 (greater than 110). The Unit Manager reported if the nurse had a concern about the administration of these medications, she would have wanted her to either come to her to discuss the concerns or call the provider directly for further guidance and a possible change in the vital sign parameters, if needed.  An interview was conducted with the facility's Director of Nursing (DON) on 11/1/5/23 at 1:50 PM. During the interview, the medication	A BUILDING  345149  8. WING  A BUILDING  A SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MICHAEL PROPERTIES AND READ ALLE MICHAEL PROPERTIES AND REPRECIED AND READ ALLE MICHAEL PROPERTIES AND REPRECIED AND REP	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345149	B. WING		11/16/2	023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106	1 1110/2	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE CO	(X5) MPLETION DATE
F 759	Resident #6's antihy nursing judgement, physician to get an ofmedication and to of the nurse still did not medication, the DOI discuss the issue with Manager.  1-c. Resident #6 was 6/22/22. Her cumulability of hypertension	se #4 wanted to hold repertensive medications per she should have called the order to either hold or give the arify the order, if needed. If t feel comfortable giving the N would have wanted her to th either her or the Unit  as admitted to the facility on ative diagnoses included a ion and constipation.  AM, Nurse #4 was observed d administered 5 oral dent #6. The oral stered included two tablets of sennosides (a laxative) taken on the medication orders at had a current order initiated ag sennosides / 50 mg ation medication containing a softener) to be administered outh every day for  M. Upon request, Nurse #4 6's November 2023 ration Record (MAR) and dication (med) cart drawer used earlier that morning to es tablet. During the	F 7	59		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345149 B. WING			C 11/16/2023					
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SING AND REHABILITATION		4911 BI	F ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RIAN CENTER LANE FON-SALEM, NC 27106	1 11/	16/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 759	ordered by the Medic checked the stock mand confirmed a stock combination medical 50 mg docusate was An interview was cordirector of Nursing (PM. During the interadministration obsert DON reported nursing medications to a resistant of each. She stresses staff following the 5 madministration (right right route of administration (right right route of administration) administration of cerebral in myocardial infarction.	cal Doctor (MD). Nurse #4 edications on the med cart ck bottle containing a cion of 8.6 mg sennosides / available on the cart.  Inducted with the facility's DON) on 11/15/23 at 1:50 rview, the medication vations were discussed. The rg staff administering dent needed to pay closer contain meds and dosages red the importance of nursing rights of medication patient, right drug, right dose, estration, and right time).  s admitted to the facility on tive diagnoses included a farction (stroke) and (heart attack).  AM, Nurse #7 was observed	F 7	759				
	medications to Resident medications administ chewable tablet of 8 from a stock bottle of A review of Resident orders revealed the initiated on 11/10/23 of 81 mg aspirin to be day as an antiplatele.  An interview was con 11/15/23 at 11:04 AM	tered included one (1)  1 milligram (mg) aspirin taken in the medication cart.  #210's medication (med) resident had a current order for four (4) chewable tablets e administered one time a						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345149	B. WING _			C 11/16/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EK CENTER FOR NUI	RSING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 759	the interview, the n 81 mg aspirin was tablet she was obs morning. The nurs administer the rem aspirin chewable to the control of the control	stration Record (MAR). During urse confirmed the order for for 4 tablets instead of the one erved to administer earlier that e stated she would need to aining 3 tablets of 81 mg ablets to the resident.  conducted with the facility's (DON) on 11/15/23 at 1:50 erview, the medication ervations were discussed. The sing staff administering isident needed to pay closer inbination meds and dosages sed the importance of nursing frights of medication at patient, right drug, right dose, histration, and right time).	F 7	Z59				
	as she prepared ar medications to Res medications admin 600 milligrams (mg (a combination medication bottle stored on the A review of Reside orders revealed the initiated on 2/16/23 tablet (not a combinadministered as orday for hypocalcen	istered included one tablet of ) calcium / 400 units Vitamin D dication) taken from a stock						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345149 B. WING			C 11/16/2023			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106		11/10/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 759	a current (but separa Vitamin D3 to be adr mouth once every 7  An interview was con 11/15/23 at 11:07 AN reviewed Resident # Medication Administratime, Nurse #6 states given the resident car The nurse reported to (without the Vitamin cart. She stated, "I gas An interview was condificated by Don's ported nursimedications to a resultant administration obsert DON reported nursimedications to a resultant attention to the combof each. She stresses staff following the 5 madministration (right right route of administration (right right route of administration CFR(s): 483.45(g)(h) \$483.45(g) Labeling Drugs and biological labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accessors.	ate) order for 50,000 units of ministered as one tablet by days.  Inducted with Nurse #6 on M. Upon request, Nurse #6 4's November 2023 ration Record (MAR). At that d she later realized she had alcium with "extra" Vitamin D. the correct calcium dose D) was available on the med grabbed the wrong bottle."  Inducted with the facility's DON) on 11/15/23 at 1:50 review, the medication vations were discussed. The magnificant needed to pay closer bination meds and dosages and the importance of nursing rights of medication patient, right drug, right dose, stration, and right time).  Ind Biologicals (1)(1)(2)  Of Drugs and Biologicals is used in the facility must be see with currently accepted ess, and include the	F 7			12/16/23	
	§483.45(h) Storage	of Drugs and Biologicals					

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345149	B. WING		C 11/16/2023	
	ING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106	11/10/2023	
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE COMPLETION	
§483.45(h)(1) In according Federal laws, the fact biologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have according for some state of the Comprehensive Experience of the Comprehensi	ordance with State and compartments under proper and permit only authorized cess to the keys.  Cility must provide separately affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of Orug Abuse Prevention and not other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit ation systems in which the simal and a missing dose can is not met as evidenced  The systems with staff, and acility failed to: 1) Accurately eds) to determine their date in accordance with the ctions on 2 of 2 med carts 200 - 209 and Med Cart for 1) Discard expired neds without a legible of 2 medication carts (Med 209 and Med Cart for the bel medications with the required, including the on 1 of 2 medication carts 1) Front Hall) observed; 4) accordance with the ge instructions on 2 of 2 de Cart for Rooms 200 - 209 100 Front Hall) observed.	F 76	Regarding the alleged deficient pract of the failure for labeling and storing medications as evidenced by:  - Storage and labeling of insulin per Discard expired medication without legible expiration date  - Label medications with minimum resident information required  All medication carts were audited at the time of the findings on 11/13/23 and a were corrected for labeling to ensure other residents were affected. Immed verbal instruction in-services were conducted by the Staff Development Coordinator and Director of Nursing.  All residents have the potential to be affected. The Staff Development	ens out a ne oreas no	
-				five	
	SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I  Continued From page §483.45(h)(1) In acco Federal laws, the faci biologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have acc §483.45(h)(2) The fact locked, permanently a storage of controlled the Comprehensive E Control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when the package drug distribut quantity stored is min be readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation record reviews, the fact label medications (modes) shortened expiration manufacturer's instrue (Med Cart for Rooms the 100 Front Hall); 2 medications and/or mexpiration date on 2 of Cart for Rooms 200 - 100 Front Hall); 3) La minimum information name of the resident, (Med Cart for the 100 Store medications in manufacturer's storage medication carts (Medes) and Med Cart for the The findings included	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EK CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 29  §483.45(h)(1) In accordance with State and Federal laws, the facility must store all drugs and biologicals in locked compartments under proper temperature controls, and permit only authorized personnel to have access to the keys.  §483.45(h)(2) The facility must provide separately locked, permanently affixed compartments for storage of controlled drugs listed in Schedule II of the Comprehensive Drug Abuse Prevention and Control Act of 1976 and other drugs subject to abuse, except when the facility uses single unit package drug distribution systems in which the quantity stored is minimal and a missing dose can be readily detected.  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EK CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 29  §483.45(h)(1) In accordance with State and Federal laws, the facility must store all drugs and biologicals in locked compartments under proper temperature controls, and permit only authorized personnel to have access to the keys.  §483.45(h)(2) The facility must provide separately locked, permanently affixed compartments for storage of controlled drugs listed in Schedule II of the Comprehensive Drug Abuse Prevention and Control Act of 1976 and other drugs subject to abuse, except when the facility uses single unit package drug distribution systems in which the quantity stored is minimal and a missing dose can be readily detected.  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on observations, interviews with staff, and record reviews, the facility failed to: 1) Accurately label medications (meds) to determine their shortened expiration date in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions on 2 of 2 med carts (Med Cart for Rooms 200 - 209 and Med Cart for the 100 Front Hall); 2) Discard expired medications and/or meds without a legible expiration date on 2 of 2 medication carts (Med Cart for the 100 Front Hall); 3) Label medications with the minimum information required, including the name of the resident, on 1 of 2 medication carts (Med Cart for the 100 Front Hall) observed; 4) Store medications in accordance with the manufacturer's storage instructions on 2 of 2 medication carts (Med Cart for the 100 Front Hall) observed.  The findings included:	A BUILDING  345149  B. WING  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4911 BRIAN CENTRE LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106  FOR PREFIX  (EACH DEPCINENCY MUST BE PRECIDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 29  \$483.45(h)(1) In accordance with State and Federal laws, the facility must store all drugs and biologicals in locked compartments under proper temperature controls, and permit only authorized personnel to have access to the keys.  \$483.45(h)(2) The facility must provide separately locked, permanently affixed compartments for storage of controlled drugs listed in Schedule II of the Comprehensive Drug Abuse Prevention and Control Act of 1976 and other drugs subject to abuse, except when the facility uses single unit package drug distribution systems in which the quantity stored is minimal and a missing dose can be readily delected. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, interviews with staff, and record reviews, the facility failed to: 1) Accurately label medications (meds) to determine their shortened expiration date in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions on 2 of 2 medication carts (Med Cart for Rooms 200 - 209 and Med Cart for the 100 Front Hall); 2) Discard expired medications and/or meds without a legible expiration date on 2 of 2 medication carts (Med Cart for the 100 Front Hall) observed; 4) Store medications in accordance with the minimum information required, including the namufacturer's storage instructions on 2 of 2 medication carts (Med Cart for the 100 Front Hall) observed; 4) Store medications in accordance with the manufacturer's storage instructions on 2 of 2 medication carts (Med Cart for the 100 Front Hall) observed.  The findings included:  The findings included:	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345149	B. WING	B. WING		C 11/16/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.00			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 11/	10/2023
					911 BRIAN CENTER LANE		
MILL CRE	EK CENTER FOR NURS	ING AND REHABILITATION			VINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From page	∋ 30	F 7	761			
	3:35 PM in the prese Medication (Med) Ca	nce of Nurse #4 of the rt for Rooms 200-209. The the following medications			storage, to include inhaled solutions by 12/16/23, or will be required to comple the education prior to taking an assignment if not completed by 12/16/2	te	
	for Resident #3 was of plastic bag labeled by # 44. The plastic bag pen for Resident #44 sticker placed on Resincluded two blanks; date the insulin was of	g insulin FlexPen dispensed observed to be placed in a y the pharmacy for Resident g also contained an insulin . A pharmacy auxiliary sident #3's insulin pen one blank to hand-write the opened and the second			The Director of Nursing or designee wi audit 4 medication carts a week times weeks. Then 2 carts a week times 4 weeks to ensure labeling and dating accuracy.  Director of Nursing will review the plan during Quality Assurance committee	4	
	auxiliary sticker also Days." Resident #3's	e the insulin expired. The read, "Discard After 28 s Novolog insulin FlexPen when it had been opened to tion of its shortened			meetings times 2 months and continue audits at the discretion of the committee		
	Novolog FlexPens sh	luct manufacturer, in-use rould be stored at room n 86o Fahrenheit (o F) and					
	Resident # 261 was shand-written note on adhered to the insulir opened on 8/23/23. date for the Humalog the auxiliary sticker. sticker read, "Discard Humalog KwikPen ha	og KwikPen dispensed for stored on the med cart. A a pharmacy auxiliary sticker in pen indicated the pen was The shortened expiration KwikPen was not written on The pharmacy auxiliary After 28 Days." The ad been open for 82 days as ervation conducted on					
		luct manufacturer, in-use should be stored at room					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345149	B. WING _			C <b>11/16/2023</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106	<b>!</b>	11/10/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	c. An opened insuling Resident #44 on 9/29 cart. A pharmacy Resident #44's insuling one blank to hand-wropened and the seconsulin expired. The a "Discard After 28 Day glargine pen was not been opened to allow shortened expiration."  According to the prodinsuling largine pensitemperature (less that days.  d. An opened Humuli for Resident #15 on 9 med cart. A hand-wripharmacy label adher containing the pen reauxiliary sticker adherindicated the pen was shortened expiration. KwikPen was not writted. According to the prodistored at room temper KwikPen can only be including both not in-1 (opened) storage time 70/30 KwikPen had be stored at bar on the storage time 70/30 KwikPen had be stored.	glargine pen dispensed for /23 was stored on the med auxiliary sticker placed on pen included two blanks; ite the date the insulin was not blank to note the date the auxiliary sticker also read, rs." Resident #44's insulin dated as to when it had for a determination of its date.  uct manufacturer, in-use should be stored at room in 860 F) and used within 28  n 70/30 KwikPen dispensed within 28 was stored on the tred to a plastic bag ad, "10/1/23." A pharmacy	F 7	761			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345149	B. WING _			C 11/16/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	dispensed for Residestored on the med of sticker placed on Rincluded two blanks date the insulin was blank to note the data auxiliary sticker also Days." Resident #3 dated as to when it a determination of it a determinat	f Humulin R (Regular) insulin dent #39 on 10/1/23 was cart. A pharmacy auxiliary esident #39's insulin vial is; one blank to hand-write the sopened and the second ate the insulin expired. The pread, "Discard After 28 ag's vial of insulin was not had been opened to allow for its shortened expiration date.  Deduct manufacturer, an ulin R insulin may be stored (between 360 and 460 F) or its eless than or equal to 860 F) within 28 days.  Ilog KwikPen dispensed for 20/23 was stored on the med uxiliary sticker adhered to the did the pen was opened on tened expiration date for the was not written on the auxiliary acy auxiliary sticker read, and	F 7	61			
	Resident #39 was s pharmacy dispense	tored on the med cart. The d date was not legible on the narmacy auxiliary sticker					

	PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTI DENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDIN		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
34	5149 B. W	VING		11/	16/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MILL CREEK CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABI	LITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106		10/2020
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INF	ED BY FULL F	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
placed on Resident #39's insulin pen in blanks; one blank to hand-write the date insulin was opened and the second blank to hand-write the date insulin was opened and the second blank to hand-write the date insulin was opened and the second blank or ead, "Discard After 28 Days." R #39's Humulin N insulin vial was not downen it had been opened to allow for determination of its shortened expiration.  According to the product manufacture Humulin N vials may be stored under (between 360 and 460 F) or at room in (less than or equal to 860 F) and show within 31 days.  An interview was conducted with Nurse 11/13/23 at 4:05 PM. Upon inquiry, the reported an insulin vial or insulin pension dated when it was put on the cart and When asked, she stated the insulining date should also be written on the phase auxiliary sticker.  An interview was conducted on 11/15. PM with the facility's Director of Nursing The DON stated all medications dispet the pharmacy should be labeled with the minimum required information, including resident's name. During the interview also discussed the storage and dating She stated unopened pens and vials of should be stored in the Med Room reful The DON also reported she would expiratiff to write both the date an insulin was opened and the medication's should be stored in the label of the insulant can be presented on 4:15 PM in the presence of the 100 H.	ate the ank to note cliary sticker esident ated as to a condate.  In in-use refrigeration temperature all be used  See #4 on the enurse should be used.  Expiration formation armacy  In it is a standard from the enurse from the enurse in the	F 76			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345149	B. WING _			C 11/16/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106	•	11/10/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	- Fig. 1		F 7	61			
	Cart. The observati	Front Hall Medication (Med) on revealed the following ored on the med cart:					
	the med cart was la only written on the in was not labeled with required, including t insulin pen was also	og insulin FlexPen stored on beled with a room number nsulin pen. The insulin pen in the minimum information he resident's name. The o not dated as to when it had w for a determination of its in date.					
	observed to be store was not dated as to the med cart. At the Unit Manager report pens should be store	of Humalog insulin ent #210 on 11/2/23 was ed on the med cart. The pen when it had been placed on e time of the observation, the ted unopened insulin vials and ed in the Med Room y needed to be put into use.					
	unopened vial of Hu under refrigeration (	oduct manufacturer, an imalog insulin may be stored between 36o and 46o F) until or at room temperature (less ays.					
	mg ipratropium / alb stored in an undated bottom of a drawer inhalation solution w minimum informatio resident's name or t opened. The manu printed on the labeli indicated that once	als of 0.5 milligrams (mg) / 3 uterol inhalation solution were d, open foil pack on the of the med cart. The vas not labeled with the n required, including the he date the foil pack was facturer's storage information ng of the open foil pack the foil pack was opened, the ild be used within one week.					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	<b>345149</b> B. WING			C 11/16/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EK CENTER FOR NURS	ING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106	<b>'</b>	11/10/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	F 761 Continued From page 35 At the time of the observation, the Unit Manager		F 7	51		
		he unlabeled foil pouch				
	antioxidant vitamins a tablets was stored or unopened stock bottl manufacturer expirat	e was outdated with a ion date of 10/2023. The the stock bottle was expired				
F 867 SS=D	PM with the facility's The DON stated all not the pharmacy should minimum required intresident's name. Duralso discussed the stated unopened should be stored in the DON also report staff to write both the was opened and the expiration date on the	formation, including the ring the interview, the DON corage and dating of insulin. If pens and vials of insulin the Med Room refrigerator, and she would expect nursing date an insulin vial or pen medication's shortened as label of the insulin.	F 8	67		12/16/23
	monitoring. A facility must establi policies and procedu collections systems, adverse event monitor procedures must incl following:	feedback, data systems and sh and implement written res for feedback, data and monitoring, including bring. The policies and ude, at a minimum, the				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345149	B. WING _			C 11/16/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106	<b>I</b>	11/10/2023		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 867	from direct care staff resident representati information will be use are high risk, high voopportunities for impossible systems to identify, of information from all cont limited to the facing 483.70(e) and inclusively and evaluation of perincluding the method development, monitor systematically identifications and evaluation of perincluding the method development, monitor systematically identifications and track performance implementing those and track performance and track performance.	d use of feedback and input, other staff, residents, and ves, including how such sed to identify problems that dume, or problem-prone, and rovement.  I maintenance of effective collect, and use data and departments, including but lity assessment required at ding how such information op and monitor performance  I development, monitoring, formance indicators, cology and frequency for such wring, and evaluation.  I adverse event monitoring, so by which the facility will by, report, track, investigate, and information relating to be facility, including how the lata to develop activities to ents.  Systematic analysis and  cility must take actions e improvement and, after actions, measure its success,	F8	667				
	§483.75(d)(2) The fa	cility will develop and						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345149	B. WING _			C 11/16/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106	<b>'</b>	11116/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	determine underlyin impacting larger systii) How they will de will be designed to devel to prevent qual safety problems; and (iii) How the facility of its performance in ensure that improves \$483.75(e) Program \$483.75(e) (1) The final performance improves the incider of problems in those outcomes, resident resident choice, and \$483.75(e)(2) Performance improvement activities must track resident events, and implement prevention that include feedback facility.  \$483.75(e)(3) As paimprovement activities distinct performance number and frequenconducted by the fall and complexity of the available resources assessment requires	addressing: a a systematic approach to g causes of problems stems; velop corrective actions that effect change at the systems lity of care, quality of life, or d will monitor the effectiveness mprovement activities to ements are sustained.  activities.  acility must set priorities for its vement activities that focus on me, or problem-prone areas; nce, prevalence, and severity e areas; and affect health safety, resident autonomy, d quality of care.  Trance improvement a medical errors and adverse alyze their causes, and ve actions and mechanisms ck and learning throughout the ent of their performance ies, the facility must conduct the improvement projects. The mancy of improvement projects cility must reflect the scope me facility's services and methanism services and me	F 8	67		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345149	B. WING		C 11/16/2	2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EK CENTER FOR NURS	ING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106	11/10/2	.020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE CO	(X5) OMPLETION DATE	
F 867	7 Continued From page 38		F 86	7			
	problem-prone areas	at focuses on high risk or identified through the data is described in paragraphs tion.					
	§483.75(g) Quality as	ssessment and assurance.					
	assurance committee governing body, or do functioning as a gove activities, including in	erning body regarding its nplementation of the QAPI der paragraphs (a) through					
	action to correct iden (iii) Regularly review data collected under resulting from drug re available data to make	ement appropriate plans of tified quality deficiencies; and analyze data, including the QAPI program and data egimen reviews, and act on the improvements.					
	Based on observation interview the facility's Assurance (QAA) confirmed interventions that the following the recertific 6/23/22. This was forcited in the areas of A (F641), Baseline Carry Plan Timing and Review the current recertification and the	committee put into place cation survey completed on r 3 deficiencies that were accuracy of Assessments e Plans (F655), and Care ision (F657) and recited on tion and complaint survey of committee additionally failed atted procedures and monitor imittee put in place following		The facility's Quality Assessmer Assurance (QAA) Committee fai maintain implemented procedure monitor the interventions the fac into place following the last three surveys causing repeated citatio regard to Accuracy of Assessme Baseline Care Plans, Care Plan and Revision, Services Provided Professional Standard, and Infect Control.  Plan of correction was put in to put the time of each deficiency cited plan of correction included monit tools, and review of monitoring to	led to es and ility put e federal ns in nts, Timing I Meet ction  blace at . Each toring		

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO. 0938-0391		
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345149	B. WING				C 16/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		I	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				49	911 BRIAN CENTER LANE			
MILL CRE	EK CENTER FOR NURS	ING AND REHABILITATION			VINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 007	0 11 15	00	_					
F 867	Continued From page		F	867				
	deficiency in the area				during monthly Quality Assurance			
		originally cited on the			Committee meetings for a defined am	ount		
		mplaint survey on 5/13/21			of time. Monitoring of each plan of			
		rrent recertification and			correction was presented to the Qualit	У		
	complaint survey of 1	1/16/23. The QAA			Assurance Committee and no further			
	committee additionall				issues were identified throughout the			
	implemented procedu				monitoring period and were discontinu	ed.		
		mittee put in place following						
		of 11/22/22. This was			The Administrator initiated in-service t			
	evident for 1 deficiend	cy in the area of Services			administrative staff on 12/14/23 regard	ding		
	Provided Meet Profes	ssional Standards (F658)			Quality Assurance Performance			
		ed during a complaint			Improvement processes including			
	_	2/22 and recited on the			identifying and prioritizing quality			
		and complaint survey of			deficiencies, systemically analyzing			
		cited on the complaint			causes of systemic quality deficiencies			
	survey of 2/24/21. Ad	lditionally, the QAA			developing, and implementing correcti	ve		
	committee failed to m	naintain implemented			action or performance improvement			
	procedures and moni	tor interventions the			activities, and monitoring and evaluati	ng		
		e following the complaint			the effectiveness of corrective			
	survey of 8/12/22. Th				action/performance improvement			
	-	of Infection Control (F880)			activities. This in-service included			
		ed during a complaint			ensuring accuracy of audits, extending	•		
		22 and recited on the			audits when appropriate, and reviewin	g		
		and complaint survey of			corrective action/performance			
		ued failure of the facility			improvement activities to evaluate the			
		surveys showed a pattern of			effectiveness of each plan and revise			
	,	o sustain an effective Quality			necessary. All newly hired administra			
	Assessment and Ass	urance Program.			staff will receive the appropriate educa			
					during orientation. No Administrative	staff		
	The finding included:				will work until they have received the			
					appropriate education.			
	This citation is cross	referred to:						
					The Quality Assurance Performance			
	_	ility's recertification survey			Improvement Committee will review th			
	on 11/16/23, the facili	ity failed to accurately code			compliance audits to evaluate continu	ed		
	the Minimum Data Se	et (MDS) assessment related			compliance. The committee will make	:		
	to the Preadmission S	Screening and Resident			recommendations if any noncompliand	ce is		
	Review (PASRR) Lev	el II status for 1 of 1			identified and reevaluate the plan of			
	resident (Resident #3	37) reviewed with a PASRR			correction for possible revisions. This			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345149	B. WING _			1	C <b>16/2023</b>
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 11/	10/2023
				4	911 BRIAN CENTER LANE		
MILL CRE	EK CENTER FOR NURS	ING AND REHABILITATION		٧	VINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI. DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	Continued From page	e 40	F8	367			
	Level II determination				process will continue until the facility hachieved three months of consistent	as	
	During the facility's re 6/23/22, the facility fa			compliance.			
	Data Set (MDS) was accurate for 1 of 2 residents reviewed for tube feedings.				The Administrator will be responsible for the plan of correction.	or	
	5/13/21, the facility fa Minimum Data Set (Mareas of restraints an	certification survey of iled to accurately code the IDS) assessment in the diagnoses for 2 of 5 area of discharge status for 1 differ discharge to the					
	on 11/16/23, the facili baseline care plan wi admission and failed baseline care plan to	ility's recertification survey ty failed to develop a thin 48 hours of a resident's to provide a summary of the the resident for one of one 58) reviewed for baseline					
	6/23/22, the facility fa	certification survey of iled to develop a baseline ours of admission for 4 of 5 wed.					
	on 11/16/23, the facili (Resident #30), who						
	6/23/22, the facility fa to reflect the accurate	certification survey of iled to update the care plan shower schedule and residents reviewed for					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345149	B. WING _			C 11/16/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106	E	11110/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	on 11/16/23, the factranscribe a medications. The transcribe are medications. The transcribe are medications. The transcribe are medications. The transcribe are medication and recisteroid on two substitutions. During the facility's the facility failed to prescribed medicat resident that includit reat chronic pain. residents reviewed. During the facility failed to and a diabetic foot resident upon admireviewed for skin considerations. During the facility failed to and a diabetic foot resident upon admireviewed for skin considerations. During the facility failed to an an admireviewed for skin consideration of the facility failed to an admireviewed for skin consideration of the facility failed to an admireviewed for skin consideration of the facility's blood glucose level #168 and #58).	ving.  acility's recertification survey cility failed to accurately ation order for 1 of 5 residents ewed for unnecessary ranscription error resulted in any two days of a steroid eiving an extra dose of the equent days.  complaint survey on 11/22/22, obtain and administer ions to a newly admitted ed analgesic medications to This occurred for 1 of 3 for pharmacy services.  complaint survey on 2/24/21, assess and treat a laceration ulcer on a newly admitted ession for 1 of 3 residents	F8	67		
	procedures for an e isolation precaution members observed	enhanced droplet and contact s room. One of three staff (Nurse #1) failed to don signage instructions posted				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345149	B. WING _				C <b>16/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EK CENTER FOR NURS	ING AND REHABILITATION	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 271			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION /E ACTION SHOULD B D TO THE APPROPRI/ ICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880 SS=J	AM with the facility's at that the QA members Administrator, the Dir Manager, Business or Director, Social Work Housekeeping Direct and the Medical Direct attend. She stated the of nursing were new at made aware of the consurvey and the repeat stated that all of the ist and a thorough plant of and implemented to enot be repeated again Infection Prevention & CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)  §483.80 Infection Control facility must estainfection prevention and designed to provide a comfortable environmed development and transition of the facility must estainfection program.  The facility must estain and control program a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A system a minimum, the follow for the facility must estain and control program a minimum, the follow for the facility must estain and control program a minimum, the follow for the facility must estain and control program a minimum, the follow for the facility must estain and control program a minimum, the follow for the facility must estain and control program a minimum, the follow for the facility must estain and control program a minimum, the follow for the facility must estain and control program a minimum, the follow for the facility must estain and control program a minimum, the follow for the facility must estain and control program a minimum, the follow for the facility must estain and control program a minimum, the follow for the facility must estain and control program a minimum, the follow for the facility must estain and control program a minimum, the follow for the facility must estain and control program a minimum, the follow for the facility must estain and control program a minimum and the facility must estain and control program and the facility must estain and the facility	ducted on 11/16/23 at 10:45 administrator. She stated were made up of ector of Nursing, Dietary ffice manager, Maintenance er, Activities Director, and or. The Nurse Practitioner ctor were always invited to eat both she and the director to the facility but have been oncerns regarding this to f several citations. She assues will be looked into, of correction will be drawn up ensure these citations would in the future.  A Control (2)(4)(e)(f)  Introl blish and maintain an end control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the ensmission of communicable ins.  Drevention and control blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at		380			12/16/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345149	B. WING _			C <b>1/16/2023</b>		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106		1/10/2023		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O ( (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	providing services un arrangement based conducted according accepted national st §483.80(a)(2) Writtle procedures for the put are not limited to (i) A system of survery possible communication infections before the persons in the facility (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trate to be followed to prefer (iv) When and how is resident; including b (A) The type and dure depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement the least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstances. (v) The circumstance contact with resident contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in depending upon the contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in depending upon the contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in depending upon the contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in depending upon the contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in depending upon the contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in depending upon the contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in depending upon the contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in depending upon the contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in depending upon the contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in depending upon the contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in depending upon the contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in depending upon the contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in depending upon the contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in depending upon the contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in depending upon the contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in depending upon the contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in depending upon the contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by the con	itors, and other individuals inder a contractual upon the facility assessment to \$483.70(e) and following andards; In standards, policies, and rogram, which must include, or identify its diseases or you can spread to other your possible incidents of use or infections should be used for a ut not limited to: ration of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the under which the facility your which is a communicable skin lesions from direct the disease; and the procedures to be followed direct resident contact.	F 8	380				
		tem for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the ken by the facility.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345149	B. WING _			4	C	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 0.00.10	<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u>                                     </u>	1/16/2023	
				49	911 BRIAN CENTER LANE			
MILL CRE	EK CENTER FOR NURS	ING AND REHABILITATION		W	/INSTON-SALEM, NC 27106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Continued From page	e 44	F 8	380				
	§483.80(e) Linens.							
		lle, store, process, and						
		s to prevent the spread of						
	§483.80(f) Annual rev							
	_	uct an annual review of its						
		ir program, as necessary.						
		Γ is not met as evidenced						
	by:	and staff and Madical			Pagarding the alleged deficient practic	20		
		ons, staff and Medical and record reviews, the			Regarding the alleged deficient practic of the failure to disinfect a shared blood			
		disinfect a shared blood			glucose monitor as evidenced by:	٦.		
	_	meter) between residents in			- Resident #168 blood sugar was			
		instructions provided by the			checked without cleaning and disinfect	ina		
		disinfectant wipes used for 2			the device according to manufacturer's			
		blood glucose levels were			recommendations prior to testing. Nurs			
		#168 and #58). Shared			#1 then began walking toward Resider			
	'	contaminated with blood and			#58's room to check blood sugar with a			
	must be cleaned and	disinfected after each use			glucometer that was not cleaned and			
	with an approved pro	duct and procedure. Failure			disinfected according to manufacturer's	S		
		ntal Protection Agency (EPA)			recommendations and was stopped by	1		
		t in accordance with the			the surveyor prior to testing.			
		glucometer creates a high						
		g residents to the spread of			Facility completed credible allegation a			
	blood borne infection	S.			was accepted on 11/15/23. On 11/14/2			
	luanaadiata laanandu.	harran an 44/44/2022 whan			The Medical Director was notified of the			
		began on 11/14/2023 when			incident and affected residents and gav			
		ved during blood glucose lents on her assigned hall			no new orders for the involved resident Nurse #1 was immediately reeducated			
	_	meter between the three			verbally and by demonstration with retu			
		follow the manufacturer's			demonstration by the Regional Clinical			
		for the wet contact time as			Director, Director of Nursing, and Staff			
		er the wet contact time as			Development Coordinator on 11/14/23.			
		was removed on 11/15/2023						
		rided and implemented an			All residents with a blood sugar order			
		allegation of Immediate			have the potential to be affected. On			
		ne facility will remain out of			11/14/23, Unit Managers and Staff			
		er scope and severity level of			Development Coordinator labeled			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  3		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345149	B. WING			C 11/16/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		11/10/2023	
WILL CRE	EK CENTEK FOR NORS	ING AND REHABILITATION		WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Continued From pag	e 45	F 88	30			
	harm that is not Imm	-		individual glucometers for res blood sugar order and stored rooms. On 11/14/23 the Direc Nursing and Staff Developme Coordinator began in-servicin and medication aides on the p procedure of cleaning and dis	them in their ctor of ent ng all nurses policy and		
	"The purpose of this guidelines for the dis	tion" (revised 5/2023) read: procedure is to provide infection of capillary-blood vices to prevent transmission		glucometers and for each res blood sugar order to have the glucometer. The company glupolicy was put on every medishowing the proper procedure 11/14/23. Any nurse or medic found to be sharing glucomet subject to disciplinary action.	ident with a eir own ucometer cation cart e on cation aide ers is		
	be cleaned and disin according to manufac multi-resident use.  2. If the manufactu information specifying be cleaned and disin not be used for multiples.  3. The glucometers wipe pre-saturated whealthcare disinfecta Human immunodefic B or Hepatitis C virus 4. The glucometers disinfected after each manufacturer's instructively are intended for resident use.  5. Procedure:  a. Obtain needed each	nsure blood glucometers will fected after each use and cturer's instructions for rers are unable to provide g how the glucometer should fected, then the meter will ble residents. It will be disinfected with a lith an EPA registered in that is effective against liency virus (HIV) or Hepatitis is will be cleaned and in use and according to ctions regardless of whether single resident or multiple		and medication aides who we building at the time of the in-scalled and educated verbally 11/14/2023. All staff were instead see the Director of Nursing ar Development Coordinator beforext shift for a return demonseducation. The Staff Develop Coordinator arranges all new and medication aides. The St Development Coordinator will responsible in keeping up with and they will be in-serviced of disinfection prior to working of medication cart and be required perform a return demonstration Director of Nursing or the Staff Development Coordinator.  The immediate jeopardy was 11/15/2023.	ere not in the service were on tructed to nd Staff fore their stration ment hire nurses taff I be h new staff n glucometer on a red to on by the off		
		alcohol pads, gauze pads, ood glucose testing strips,		Director of Nursing or designeral residents with blood sugar			

PRINTED: 01/04/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345149	B. WING _	_			C
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343143		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/	/16/2023
NAME OF T	NOVIDEN ON SOIT EIEN				911 BRIAN CENTER LANE		
MILL CRE	EK CENTER FOR NURS	ING AND REHABILITATION					
				V	VINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 46	F8	880			
	disinfecting wipes. b. Wash hands.				have their own glucometers three time week times 4 weeks, then once a wee		
		edure to the resident.			times 4 weeks.		
	e. Put on gloves.				Director of Nursing will review the plan	I	
		blood glucose sampling			during Quality Assurance committee		
	according to facility p				meetings times 2 months and continue		
	g. Remove and dis hygiene prior to exitir	card gloves, perform hand			audits at the discretion of the committe	:е.	
	h. Reapply gloves i	•					
		device or if the resident is					
	i. Retrieve (2) disir	nfectant wipes from					
	container.	no along finat to name					
		pe, clean first to remove /or other contaminants left					
	on the surface of the						
		se the second wipe to					
		ter thoroughly with the					
	_ ·	owing the manufacturer's					
		e glucometer to air dry.					
		ant wipes in waste					
	receptacle.						
	m. Perform hand hy	giene.					
		tructions for the glucometer					
		dicated the cleaning and					
		e should be performed after					
	each use on a reside						
	procedure was neede	borne pathogens. These					
		art, "The (Brand Name)					
	,	ned and disinfected between					
	each patient."						
		facturer instructions for the					
	disinfectant wipes us						
	_	ucometers at the facility					
	read, in part, "Allow to for two (2) minutes. L	reated surface to remain wet et air dry."					

Facility ID: 952994

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						(	C
		345149	B. WING			11/	16/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S <sup>-</sup>	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	:	
				49	911 BRIAN CENTER LANE		
MILL CRE	EK CENTER FOR NURS	SING AND REHABILITATION		W	/INSTON-SALEM, NC 27106		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From pag	e 47	F	880			
	nedication cart, and observed to be sitting glucometer was not I stored without a coveremoved the glucom one lancet from the contop of the medical hygiene, and donned then took the supplies #167's room. She codonned a pair of glow finger, placed a drop glucometer, and wait glucometer was place then on a refrigerator with the supplies and glucometer on the M trash she had removed the sides or the sides or the sides or the sides or the She picked up the glucometer on the glucometer. The disingurian portion of the top of the conton the clock it was at She picked up the determined the sides or the si	ducted with Nurse #1 on a.m. The Nurse opened the a single glucometer was g in the top drawer. The labeled with a name and was ering in the cart. Nurse #1 eter, two alcohol wipes, and cart. She placed the supplies tion cart, performed hand d a pair of gloves. The Nurse as and entered Resident inducted hand hygiene, les, cleaned the Resident's let on the test strip of the ted for the test results. The ed on a bedside table and r. She then exited the room d glucometer. She placed the edication Cart, discarded the ed from the room, removed					
		ntered the room for Resident e glucometer and the testing					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION ILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345149	B. WING _			C <b>11/16/2023</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MILL CREEK CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106		11110/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Resident's finger will lancet to prick the son the testing strip of test was completed glucometer and the exited the room. She the testing strips on trash away, remove disinfectant wipe from the glucometer for 30 the glucometer to a was dry in less than Nurse #1 had gather supplies and went to perform a blood of stopped the nurse at 11/14/2023 at 12:01 the disinfectant wipe the glucometer deviate disinfectant requision to be effect unsure if she had all then reviewed the tiprevious room for R she was entering R stated the time difference.	e table. She cleansed the th an alcohol wipe, used the kin, placed a droplet of blood of the glucometer. When the	F	,			
	many residents that would find peoples devices in a new re decided to use only revealed she receiv	was because they had so come and go quickly and blood pressure cuffs and other sident's room, so the nurses one glucometer. She led training upon hire at the bood glucose cleansing and evice.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		, , ,	ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		345149	B. WING _			C <b>11/16/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106	•	11/10/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Administrator on 1 revealed the facility resident to have the unsure why the nusure why the nusure a glucometer. An interview was a Development coopereventionist (SDC and she revealed glucometer after ewipe and then use The wet contact time manufacturer's guinformation was product blood gluyearly re-education education provide 11/24/2021.  An interview was a Director on 11/16/revealed every restheir own glucomes sharing a device prontracting a bloomes their own glucomes sharing a device prontracting a bloomes and the was acceptable to share A review of the elemedical diagnoses facility was conducted to the facility's Administration of the facility of the facil	conducted with the 1/14/2023 at 1:47 p.m. and she by's practice was for each neir own glucometer. She was provided with the Staff edinator/Facility infection (2) on 11/15/2023 at 10:32 a.m. the facility policy was to clean a pach use with an EPA-approved as a second wipe for disinfection. The should be according to the idelines. She added this provided to all clinical staff that cope readings upon hire and on the idelines. She added this provided to all clinical staff that cope readings upon hire and on the idelines. She added this provided a copy of the idelines at the facility should have the device. He added that conducted with the Medical 2023 at 2:10 p.m. and he sident at the facility should have the device. He added it was his all residents have their own as not asked if it would be the the devices.  The staff of the staff of the should be rethed and no blood borne	F	380		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345149	B. WING		C 11/16/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MILL CREEK CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106		11/10/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
F 880	Continued From pa	-	F 880			
	(IJ) on 11/14/2023 a	at 4:47 p.m.				
	The facility provided removal.	d the following plan for IJ				
	Identify those recipients who have suffered, or are likely to suffer, a serious adverse outcome as a result of the noncompliance; and					
	blood sugar without device according to recommendations pegan walking towarcheck blood sugar cleaned and disinfermanufacturer's reconstopped by the surviving current census as cany residents that re-	orior to testing. Nurse #1 ard resident #58's room to with a glucometer that was not				
	nervous when the sobservation and did with 2 disinfectant v	iew of Nurse #1 she was urveyor was standing in I not disinfect the glucometer vipes for the full 2 minutes as nufacturer's guide before				
	process or system t	ne entity will take to alter the ailure to prevent a serious om occurring or recurring, and be complete.				
		e Director of Nursing and Staff dinator began in-servicing all				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		· · · ·	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345149	B. WING_		1	C 1/16/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MILL CREEK CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106		11/16/2023 ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	procedure of clean glucometers. All in that were not in the in-service were can all 1/14/2023. All star Director of Nursin Coordinator befor demonstration ed Coordinator arran medication aides. Coordinator will be new staff and they glucometer disinfer medication cart arreturn demonstrate the Staff Developed The county health and messages left notified of the incingave no new ordes immediately educed demonstrating with Regional Clinical and Staff Developed 11/14/2023 on the The glucometer procedure:  1. Obtain needed Gloves, glucometers ingle-use lancet, disinfecting wipes 2. Perform Hander 1/14/2023 on the staff Developed 1/14/2023 on the staff Develo	ation aides on the policy and hing and disinfecting surses and medication aides are building at the time of the alled and educated verbally on aff were instructed to see the g and Staff Development are their next shift for a return accation. The Staff Development ges all new hire nurses and and The Staff Development ges all new hire nurses and are responsible in keeping up with a will be in-serviced on action prior to working on a made be required to perform a gion by the Director of Nursing or ment Coordinator.  In department was contacted, at. The Medical Director was dent and affected residents and are on 11/14/2023. Nurse #1 was atted verbally and by the return demonstration by the Director, Director of Nursing, ment Coordinator, on a following:  Olicy was put on every and shows the following  and equipment and supplies:  are, alcohol pads, gauze pads, blood glucose testing strips,  d Hygiene  rocedure to the resident.	F	380		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	· ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		<b>345149</b> B. WING		NG		C 11/16/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MILL CREEK CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106		1/16/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	7. Remove and dishygiene prior to exiti 8. Retrieve (2) disi container. 9. Using the first wheavy soil, blood and on the surface of the 10. After cleaning, udisinfect the glucomedisinfectant wipe, fol instructions for the dito air dry. 11. Discard disinfect receptacle. 12. Perform hand hyperical each resident whave their own indivior medication aide for glucometers is subject Staff Development Company by the Director of the ditorial each resident whave their own indivior medication aide for glucometers is subject that each resident whave their own indivior medication aide for glucometers is subject that each resident whave their own indivior medication aide for glucometers is subject that each resident when the reduced the required the use of glucometer that the subject to th	blood glucose sampling. card gloves, perform hand ing the room. infectant wipes from  ipe, clean first to remove d/or other contaminants left glucometer. ise the second wipe to eter thoroughly with the lowing the manufacturer's ry time. Allow the glucometer  tant wipes in waste  /giene.  ded to nurses and medication of Nursing on 11/14/2023 th a blood sugar order is to dual glucometer. Any nurse bund to be sharing ct to disciplinary action. The coordinator and Unit and labeled the 8 residents cometers and placed them on an Completed on 11/14/2023.  ardy was removed on  e allegation of immediate as validated on 11/15/2023.	F 8	80			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345149	B. WING			C <b>11/16/2023</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MILL CREEK CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106	CODE	11/10/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	of the facility's policy glucometers for each glucose monitoring. review of the facility's manufacturer instruction, and a renurses reported they resident's individual in his or her room. The	aining and were made aware to use individually assigned resident requiring blood The education included s infection control policy, tions related to glucometer eturn demonstration. The were informed each glucometer was now stored the credible allegation was amediate jeopardy was	F	380		